S e

e ety

WHICH MAY APPEAR HEREIN.”

“THE MA‘ERIAL HEREIN IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
AND 1S SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. DIGITAL EQUIPMENT - 'r'., -
CORPORATION ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS s V .

“THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN, ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPO:s. TION
AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED SR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PARY AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANU-
FACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. COPYRIGHT (3] 1977 ., DIGITAL EQU'PMENT
CORPORATION,”

HO6@2 FIELD MAINTENANCE PRINT SET
EG6@2-C SINGLE BAY HIBOY CAB
H96@2-C SINGLE BAY HIBOY CAB (P.L.)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

B-TC-M96@2=C-1
E-UA-H96@2-C-@
A-PL-H96@2-C-@

UNIT VARIATIONS
COVERED BY THIS
PRINT SET

Ho6g2-CC

Ho6@2-CD

HO6@2-CE

HO6@2-CF

2-CH

H96@2-CJ

HO6P2-C

H96@2-CK

HO6@2-CL

Field Naintenance

H96@2-CM

Print Set

H96@2~-CN
H -CP

T96P2-CR

Digitzl Equipment

Corporation

PRINT SET ORDER NO.

DRB 12¢

MPZP@335
.?2 < i 1 USED 6@ OPTION/MODEL | PRN: DATE dli g iltlall
3 I
ﬁ§zir 119692 RORICHAUD N6FEETA (i1 ie.

SN E INESE CHK'D DATE HQGZ2-C HIBOY CAB
. (7] 3 B
3| 8 ¢l s ) i s
8 2l9|c v i PROJ. EN DATE
Bl w § E?)' «j SAY e T
il © <O il rm, BRI s1ZE CODE NUMBER REV.
z wl i\g;.“ji FIELD SERV. DATE B TC HO6@2-C-1 A
3 [ Mo = )
8 3 '\j T SHEET T OF _1 ] Opeee |IHeT7 SISk



8




[J

14 (qTv2) // 13(ary2)

1 REF

DETAIL A

~

S erva)

SEE DETAIL B/

(el e Yo Y e J ans J s i Y ano)

OO OO

\isse DETAIL'E

/

DETAIL"E”
OUTSIDE VIEW OF
REAR DOOR * 2

N
o
N

SECTION A-A
SCALE : NONE

i

|
\

|
\iaou *n

3
M} QY 4

T REF

SEE DETAIL C4D

)

AR FILTER (REF)

NOTES:

L FOR ASSY OF CABINET OPTIONS SEE
E-AR-19520-0-9,

2,FOR ASSY OF'AIR INTAKE BE ZEL'
(ITEM®7) SEE DEC DRAWING
£-AD-1012399-0-0,

3 MOUNT CONNECTOR MOUNTING PLATE
(TTEM 21) IN HOLES 5612 ON REAR OF
€AB USIN™ #10-32 SCREW (ITEM 14)
AND®I0-32 SPRING NUT (ITEM 13).

4. CABLE FROM_INITIALIZER PANEL ASSY *
(1Tem 18) T0"POWER CONTROL" (ITEM 10
OR 1) 15 T0 BE FASTENED TO CABINET
FRAME WITH'TIE WRAPS (ITEMS 24 4 25).

S.H3E02- Tl 8 UNey UT; 2E5 BLG PC.
THIS oo RPC. MILMNTS Al ThT kO oM
CF THE CPEINET, TO THE REAK

8 Rer

{ REF

BEZEL BRACKET(REF)

DETAIL B
SEE NOTE™2

UPRIGHTS,
LEGEND
NUMBER VARIAT\ON
HA6@2-CC 11/70 EXPANDER CAB 115V
HACB2-CD \WIDEXPNDER (AR, 23¢ V
W6 @2~ CE ROCESSOR CA3 W/INTIALZER PANEL, 16V
Hi0PL-CF PROCESSOR CABWIWTIALZER PAVEL 238V
RPI & TUIG
H9GP2 -
$2 -CH EXPANDER CrB, 1\5V
RPh & TUIG
H96B2-CT
% EXPANCER CAB, 230V
D324 CAB ASSY.
HIGH2- CK (115v)
D324 CAB ASSY. N
H9002-CL @30V)
HOGP2-CA__|TYPESET, 175V
H9602-CB | TYPESET, 230Y
3 0325 - D355
HI6R2-cM CRB RSS'Y (M5V)
0325 - p3ss
HICPZ-CN | 10g gss'y (23@V)
0325 - D355
HICBE-CF | tysnampese cRB (145V)
_ 0325 - D355
#IEOZ-CR | cippme W8 (233V)

FOR PARTS LIST, SEE : A~PL-H6 @ 2-C-@

DESCRIPTION DWG/PART NO. ITEM NO.

CUASS OF
2030 ACCURACY

LV T

@ |& [ (Hoep 2 C0

% e & [T
|- ) % TARY)
MIRPACE ICHECK ONE) a2 i
QUALITY 10 FLi I I O W A )

weonm ()| 2008 | soom | tors | sote | ecde | ase
wicromenes | PREFERRED 1| 012 | 2ot [ 2005 | eos ra

N

DAN. e A nmad FIRST U0 ON A |4
i == jM“ DS18A ?‘ i
COW A ad ™ HO6@ 2-C SINGLE |

Vios €N Lol (o e BAY HIBOY CAB

BRL'X SHARP CSRNERS

PRCOS, .57 . -

DO1.JTECAI R LLIG

NEXT KiGocd ALY,

I e L G A LR
e SiceT vor s tesnl T CELELERT.
T 4 3 2 e 1 K



TRIT

8 | 7 | o | ) \ 4 a |
B N
B e o
J
[~ FRAME ASSY. -
{\ 1 FRAME B
ASSY \
H
POWER HARNESS TO J1
| ON POWER CONTROL —
- F
INITIALIZER CABLE
TO CENTRAL PROCESSOR
DETAIL D
SCALE : NONE
13
30
33 : ' E
DETAIL C
SCALE: NONE.
> /
IS REF <~ ¢
Al 5
39
43 REF
D D
C
B
A REVISIONS :
) mnl‘ CHANGE NO. iuv - TITLE| -C Sl / TNUMBER REV.
T . HIBOY CAB ~ — EAHO@2-C-¢ | i
¥ SCALE NONE [sneey 2o 3 Jost| T 1T T T [T |1
{2 7 6 5 4 4 ) 3 l L2 e 1 W2

E



— P

COPYRIGHT ©) | 918, DIGITAL EQUIMAENT CORPORATION™
25
\[ 35
14 [] D[] 2
/A’SEE DETAIL"E"
HOLE43 ORGT - HOLES®42444 U U
E\ IR*GGLF 68 U U
/ e 0 f‘
B 0 0 |—f
14 oY 2) \3(01\{ ?) (@TY 2) [] - UO
| REF
DETAIL "W #7
16 ;
SEE DETA\\_“R e /55 B 0 s 00
o 0 N pa U
27 Ty |4 50 P’ % / U U[] B REF
/ 32écms) ™~ / / h U UU
-
HoLzs"‘eeﬂo> ) T /
,l SEE I U | N [ U DU
DETAIL"F" 180r39 0 UU |-
| REF 16 SEE BRrREF
L » DETAILS RN 00—
DETAIL'H 1 C¢D.¢ il 0 ]
S 32(QTY8) A NOTE 4 . _.% U = OU
(=}
GREF ] f
Hot.&é'%\ o lo //ru\\
SEE — c 4
DETAIL 'F* HOLE *64
/I\v Pl 5 so \\ i\
4 HOLE * 32, 14 (aTY 2)
7 52(aty4) ﬂ’ o 2 I3 terry 2
32.@rvya) L /@(0\_;5 2 ,z; Y 12ty 2)
. 49 (aTy 2) “30¢34, /fé’ Z; \
DETA\L'F 54 ot q e 1l
' al = T N z? i / \HOLE‘ v
12 cary 4) ﬁéé ) 2 e 14 caty 4
Qty 4 L LT 13 (aTY 4)
GRS AR e
P N i ‘Viﬂ‘
= s g P,
% ) i1 a
REPOSITION CATCH BRACKETS ISTaTY 4) : X
(1414839-00 [7414839-01) AS \ : SEE DETAIL'C”
SHOWN \ 7 44 HOLES¥2) ¢ 43
- . 53
HOLE. | 48 (aTy 2)
14 (QTY 4)
13 @ty ©
33 @Y 4 —
4G (QTyY 2) is
AT cqry 2) =1
s o
25 =5 [ v
43R5 | l
=
e
L3
42
-
L~
A
TIE H9602-C SINGLE BAY RUVBER
CHANGE NO. REY.

HIBOY CAB
[sHEEY 3

_gq




DIGITALEQUIPMENT COR RATION QUANTITY /VARIATION DIGITAL EQU ENT COR RATION QUANTITY /VARIATION
MA YN . ASSAC USE T MAYNA RRM_IA_ESALCIHSUIES_ T
MADE BY HECKED SECTION MADE BY 4, CHOINIERE CHECKED w. MCCARTHY |SECT|<.JN el al sl al 5 5
DATE 2/, e trcoce, ATE  / Jowe  Pog ! olal k| Blxl gl &l @ DATE DATE 1 _JUNE 76 gl 8l 8l 51 8| o o o
ENG 7 L PROD = TSSUED SECT. || 1| 7| 1| ¥ B 3 P PYY § 8 ENG  W. MCCARTHY PROD F. PETERSON TSSUED SECT. || 7| 1| i I I S X A
‘ *" alalala| g 8 |l |l 8f gl 8| o a g1 elelel e o of vf e @ m
DATE o Juwe 74 ATE,’ % D e e 2 } w § § § § vl 9 b %2 ; DATE 1 JUNE 76 DATE HIEA RS R HER IR g 8
[ ol o TEM ol ol ol | | & 41 I
=M DWG NO./ PART NO. DESCRIPTION mlm| o] e om| om| R R E| R R W o | DWG NO./ PART NO. DESCRIPTION | om|om|m| e om| = mom
1 | E-AD-7011588-4-0 FRAME ASSY, SINGLE HIBOY 1y v fafifafr 23 | A-DC-7417479-0-0 DECAL, CABLE LOCATING (POWER) iy frjrjij1]l
2 | A-PL-HI504-KD-# REAR DOOR, SINGLE HIBOY(FULLY SLOTTED) oo fafala e frfa]afa 24| 9007031-00 TIE, CABLE Sl -is s - s5/s5(818;-1-
3 | A-PL-H9584-MA-@ TOP, COVER SINGLE HIBOY vy {afalay{rfrfafajrly 25] 9007867-00 MOUNT, CABLE TIE & d e Bl R RA LD £ 3 A
4 | A-PL-H9504-PB-f COVER, FRONT, SINGLE HIBOY 1|1 ]|—=]=]1l1|-]-121]2]i]~ 26| 9008264-00 MOUNT, CABLE TIE, ADHESIVE BACKED - 1 1{1)1f1,-1]-
S A=Pi=HeS il ot =t — - 27| D-AD- 7012401-1-¢ INITIALIZFR PANEL D320 ASSY e T RN N N
6 | A-PL-H95@4~SA-@ 5.25 BLANK PANEL 111 1l -f{-]1f{r|r}rfjal]z 28 Cutawttt 7o sl BRACKET—PENEE—MOUNPING— SEes 212 < K = i
7 | E-AD-7012399-0-0 AIR INTAKE BEZEL ASSY 2|22 ]| 2|~-|-]-]-f2]2]-]- 29| B-MD-7415711-p-§ PIN PITOT ‘fz 2]21212/2/212/21414
8 | A-PL-H95#4-XA-# FILLER STRIPS, INTERCAB 1jr{~=]l=-]2}jrl]~]«}2]2}~-]~ S01 Sdgeg2i-g1 SCR. PHL PAN HD 10 « 32 x .38 IG ol i )t Bl 8 o 08 (BB 8 414
9 | A-PL-HOS5@4-vA-@ TRIM STRIP MOLDING 101 {1 faf1]afrfrfrj1ly 31| 9008059-00 NUT HEX 10-32 (NY LOCK) 313, 3|3(3]2,3[/35]3]3[4]4
10 | E-UA-861-C~§ 861-C POWER CONTROL, 115V 1l=-fa ] -al-12]=1-]1=-12l- 32| 9006664-00 WASHER, FIAT .218 ID 212 2|2(2|2]|2]2|2]2]20 20
11 | E-UA-861-B-g 861-B POWER CONTROL, 23@V = lal-lal=lil={als]=]la]t 33| 9007906-00 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING, LOCK #10 2l2|2|2)2|2 |22 8|6[4]4
12 | 1213092-00 WIRE TROUGH, SINGLE BAY 101 ] 1jaj=le]dl il ]y 34| C-1A-7415578-1-f GROUND STRAP IRIRIEERSE NN NN 1]
13 | 9007786-00 NUT, SPRING #10 v oo [szfti|7l7]13|3]s]5he 35| 9008203-p1 NUT 1/4-20 GREEN 4|14|6|6|4|4 |¢c |6 |6]|6]6]6
14 | 9009700-00 SCREW, SEMS, PHL TRUSS HD, #10-32 X .50 12 |12||16|16| 8|8 |8 |8 |8]|8 REF| A-PL-H9502-8-2 SHIPPING LIST/KIT H95¢2-E 11| vfrfrjrf{rj1r|jrjrjfrf1
15 | 9006565-00 NUT, KEPS, #10-32 L{rfy | alajrlr]rfr]1]s 36| 2901915 ENVELOPE, PLASTIC g Ml L Ll el LI L el el I
16 | 1212173-00 ROD & TUBE ASSY 1%z 1 --]1]rjrfr]2f2 37 | EK-DASYS-IN-00I MANUAL, DATA SYS. INST. =1t ]=1=]V ]V {=]l=31]2
17 | C-MD-7415654-0-0 SUPPORT, ROLLER BRKT 1011 faf-]-J1f1j1]1f2 CBOOFIET T ERBEE— T = T 1
18 | D-AD-7012401-0-0 INITIALIZER PANEL ASSY NN REREE 39 [D-MD-7415771-3-0 PANEL, VERTICAL BLANK [ D et L L Ml el il 8 6 N BB
19 | A-PL-H9504-CA-0 END PANEL =t la]-1-1=«l=1-1-12 40 | E-UA-866-D POWER CONT 115V Gl il Ml Bl M Il IR I R
20 | A-PL=H9504-PC- D COVER,FRONT, SINGLE HIBOY W/LOGO == =-fafrl-1-1-1- 41 |E-UA-866-E POWER CONT 230V -l-1-1-]-]1=-1-1=-1-11]=-]-=
21 | D-1A-7414167-0-0 PLATE, CONN. MTG. 1=l v l-1-1-1-12]1}_]_ 42 | p-ps-1214810-g@ SKIRT DECORATIVE 1 fafr ] ajafrfalalrjala
22 | A-DC-7417478-0-0 DECAL, CABLE LOCATING (SIGNAL) 1frfrfrjrfrjrjrjijrj1g1 a2 | D-AD-7015709-8-98 COVER ASSY 355 FRONT (WITH LOGO) -t ]-1-1- - 1= -l -1 -]111
oD NUMBER PFV IFETN NO |
TITLE ASSY NO. SIZE{COD NUMBER RF V. |ECO NO TITLE ASSY NO. SIZE|C 5602 €
” = —UA- =B 6@2-C-0 K
H96#2-C SINGLE BAY E-UA-H9682-Cf AlPL H96§2-C-F i i H96¢I2{tgo§1bcxgéx BAY E-UA-H96082-C-0 AlPL 119602 -C M kg3l
HIBOY CAB |SHEET 1 OF 6 ooist.] | ] [ T T T 1 [ . SHEET 3 OF 6 oist | [ 1 1 1 1 T T 1
DEC FORM ~(325)-1031-N870
DEC FORM DEC 16-(325)- 1031 N§70 nk , i 4 oRatio PEC 16-(323) LS
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION QUANTITY VARIATION DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION QUANTITY VARIATION
MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS —e—
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
MADEBY M  CHOINIERE CHECKED 1y, McCARTHY SECTION MADEBY | oo NTERE CHECKED (/A RTHY SECTION ,
|DATE DATE 8 8 DATE DATE 1-JUNE-76 &l
ENG W. MCCARTHY PROD F. PETERSON ISSUED SECT. Il & ENG W. MCCARTHY PROD F. PETERSON ISSUED SEGT. ald
DATE 1-JUNE-76 DATE 3 2 DATE 1-JUNE-76 DATE 2 (S
ITEM Al B ITEM 213
NO. DWG NO./PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO DWG NO./PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 E-AD-7011588-4-4 |FRAME ASSY, SINGLE HIBOY 1]1 23 |A-DC-7417479-8-8 DECAL, CABLE LOCATING (POWER) 11
2 A-PL-H9584~KD-# REAR DOOR, SINGLE HIBOY (FULLY SLOTTED) 1]1 24 | 9@@7031-gd TIE, CABLE -1-
3 A-PL-H95@4-MA-# TOP, COVER SINGLE HIBOY 1[1 25 | 90#7867-00 MOUNT, CABLE TIE -1-
4 A-PL-H9504-PB-0 COVER, FRONT, SINGLE HIBOY - - 26 | 9g@8264-g@ MOUNT, CABLE TIE, ADHESIVE BACKED - | -
=S A= P=NSSPE=WC=0— FILLER—PANEL, JONG————— — - —t= 27 | D-AD-7012401-1-0 INITIALIZER PANEL D320 ASSY -
6 A-PL-H9504-SA-# 5.25 BLANK PANEL =4 B 579 7<1=0 | BRACKET PANEL MOUNTING " - o el B
7 E-AD-7012399-@-¢ |AIR INTAKE BEZEL ASSY -1- 29 | B-MD-7415711-@-¢ PIN PILOT 4|4
8 A-PL-H9504-XA-0 FILLER STRIPS, INTERCAB 1)1 30 | 9@@6@71-g1 SCR_PHL PAN HD 10-32 x .38 LG 4|4
9 A-PL-H9504-YA-@ TRIM STRIP MOLDING 101 31 | 9g@8g59-0¢ NUT HEX 10-32 (NY LOCK) 4|4
10 E-UA-861-C-f# 861-C POWER CONTROL, 115v 1]- 32 | 9gge664-39 WASHER, FLAT .218 ID 414
11 E-UA-861-B-0 861-B POWER CONTROL, 234V - |1 33 | 9F7996-0¢ WASHER, HELICAL SPRING, LOCK #10 44
12 1213@92-g¢ WIRE TROUGH, SINGLE BAY 1|1 34 | Cc-IA-7415578-1-0 GROUND STRAP 1|1
13 999778698 NUT, SPRING #10 19 [19 35 | 9g@82@3-g1 NUT 1/4-20 GREEN 414
14 990979899 SCRBW, SEMS, PHL TRUSS HD, #10-32 X .50 |[16 [16 REF| A-PL~H95@2-@-2 SHIPPING LIST/KIT H9502-E 1)1
115 | ogg6s565-44d INU'T, KEPS, #10-32 515 36 | 29@1915 ENVELOPE, PLASTIC =1=
16 1212173-g8 ROD & TUBE ASSY - - 37 | EK-DASYS-IN-g@L MANUAL, DATA SYS. INST. - -
17 C-MD-7415654-g~f FUPPORT, ROLLER _BRKT = |- 38 regptegis—— — - IR - CARLE- @t -
18 D-AD-78124@1-@-@ INITIALIZER PANEL ASSY = 1= 39 | D~MD-7415771-3-¢ PANEL, VERTICAL BLANK 11
19 A-PL-H9504-CA-f# ND PANEL - |- 40 |E-UA-866-D POWER CONT 115V - |-
20 A-PL-H95@4-PC-@  ICOVER, FRONT, SINGLE HIBOY W/IQGO il 41 |E-UA-866-E POWER CONT_230V - |=
21 D-IA-7414167-fi-f _ |PLATE, CONN. MTG. - 1- 42 |D-PS-121481¢-g¢ SKIRT DECORATIVE b (3"
22 | A-pC-7417478-¢-¢ _IDECAL. CABLE LOCATING (SIGNAL) 1 43 |p-AD-70157@9-g-¢ COVER, ASSY 355 ERONT (WITH LOGO) M |
v [ASSY NO. SIZE | CODE NUMBER REV | ECO NO. TITLE ASSY NO. SIZE | COCE NUMBER REV | ECO NO.
H9602-C SINGLE BAY E-UA-H96@2-C-@ PL H9602-C~@ M H9602-C SINGLE BAY E-UA-H96@2-C-0@ A PL H96@2-C-@ M
HIBOY CAB HIBOY CAB
SHEET 2 __OF 6 osr | | [ [ T T T T T T 1 SHEET 4 OF 6 ey [T 1 1L & T F ¥ F § -1
DEC FORM MK DEC FORM MR

DRA 110



paac

WHO -

[T T 1 T [ 1T T [ ] ] w=a 9 30 o 13Ems
d¥0 AOQHIH
W g -0-z@96H 1d |V g-0-z@96-v¥N-d Av¥d TIONIS O-z@96H
'ONCJ3| A3d HIBWNN 3009 | 3218 "ON ASSV 3140l
z|z (X09 MOT) dIMLS 9dTIId dF-v962TCT-Sd-A| ¥¢S
IlT ($/€ G1) WNTId "IYOILddA TaNYd TF-TLLSTIHL-OW-T| €S
Vv 91 05°X 2€-9 SNIAdVL JATIAS ¥WOS 19-1818¢@6 | ¢S
T(T ILNOJd SG€ ASSY ¥IAOD 19-6QLSTPL-AY-T | TS
- - (Yvmy) JFIITII NIVELS ¥vd P@-P-9LT6TVL-TW-O | 0S
z |z dIdLS WIYL  YANIVLTA F-9-F6FT1ZVL-TI-A | 6%
zlz DONILNNOW TANVd LDIOVId P-1-L6LSTVL-¥YI-D | 8%
viv *d°I #/1 MOOT1 HLOOL INI dIHSYM #@-L€998d6 | LY
K 91 06° X "O°N 0Z. #/1 QH Nwd THd ¥DS 19-965999¢06 | 9V
1T ("H°T1) SIW IM¥d HOLVO ‘dILVId 1g9-2169C¥L—-¥I-D | GV
11T (*H"Y¥) SIW IM¥d HOLYD ‘HLVId gF-216@CTVL-NI-O | ¥¥
mo| NOILdI¥IS3a ‘ON LHVd/ ON HSMa "ON
O ) W3Ll
o ()]
== z 31va 31va
L. ¥ "103s @3nss| NOsydLdd “d aoyd AHLIVOOW “M DN3
0o z 31va 3Lva
NOLLD3S AHLEVOOW M Gay53Hg JYIINIOHO "W ) g3avw
1SI17S14Vvd
- SL13SNHIOVSSVYIN QHVNAVIA
NOILVIHVA ALILNVND NOILVHOdHO0I LNINLIND3 TV.LIDId
0Ll vHya
MW WHOo4d 234
T T T [ T 1T 1T T T [ [ 1sa 9 30 & 133Hs avo AOHTH
- g-0-z@96H 1d VYV F-2-z@96H-¥N-T AVE TTIONIS O-Z@96H
*ON 023 A3d HIBWNN 30090 | 3zi1s "ON ASSVY IJLIL
zlzl - - - -1 -1T-1T-1-1-1- (X09 MOT) dI¥LS ¥TTIId 00— #962121-Sd~A| %S
Il e e e e i R = e I (#/€ST) MNVIE TYOIINIA TAINVA 1F-TLLSTHL-AW-T| €6
1% = = = = =] <F=]=]—|~- 5T 0G° X C€-9 INIddVL JIIS ¥OS 19-1818¢@6 | ¢S
— 1= -1 - - - - -1 =T-1-=-71T- INOdd GG€ XSSV d943A0D 1F-6FLSTFL-AQVY-T | 1S
AN 4 -1 -t -l -1-=-1-1-|-1-1- (Mvad) JITTII NIVELS dvd F-@-9L16T¥L-AW-D | 0S
Z 1zl =1 -1 =l = =l =1=1-1-1- dTIdLS WIAL 'JaNIvLad F-F-FeATHL—-aQN-a * 6V
z lz -1 -1 -1 -1-1-1-1-1-1- ONILNAOW TANVd IDIOVdd F-T-L6LSTVL-YI-D | 8%
v | ¥ - = = =] - =-{-=-1-1-1- ‘I /1 MOO1 HLOOL INI ¥YIHSYM g@-L€99¢gF6 | LY
vl -1 -1 ~| -| -1 -|-1-1-1- 9T 06° X "O°N 02 %/1 dH N¥d 'THd ¥OS 19-95999@6 | 9%
1|1 -1 =1 ~f =] =il =]=]=}]=]|* ("H°T) °"SIW °"IMJ9d HOLVD ‘dALVId 19-Cc164C¥L-VI-D | S¥
Tlxtt -| - - -1T-1-1-1-1-1- ("H°¥) °"SIW °“IM¥9 HOLYO ‘dALVId PgF-Cc16@2¥L-¥I-O | v¥
oo B O T O O O O - - = = = = NO!ILdI¥OS3a ‘ON 1LHVd/'ON 9Ma "ON
O lvwlvo VIV |O [V [V |V |V |O | W3Ll
SIS ISR IBISIS R SRR
ol lo [olo (oo oo (v o (e z . 3ilva ] 31va
U A LA VO PO P P PO O LR P P "193S @3nss! NOs¥dLdd “d Qoud AHLIVOOW "M oN3
2 |2lw |l R |la|m B B8 | |0 . 31va 31va
NOILD3S AHLYVOOW "M  g3npaHd JYAINIOHO "W Ag3avw
1817 S14vd
| S113ISNHOVSSYIN ‘GHVYNAVWN

NOILVIHVA ALILNVNO

NOILVHO4HOD LNIWLIND3 TV.LIDIg




a




